
2024-2025 Boys Tennis Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Geno Miller
   AD
Phone (cell): (270) 994-1263
Email: geno.miller@mccracken.kyschools.us
Host: McCracken County High School
  6530 Highway 60 West
  Paducah, KY   42001
Host AD: Geno Miller
  Email: geno.miller@mccracken.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (270) 994-1263
Data Entry: Andy Poore
  Email: andy.poore@mccracken.kyschools.us
Site: Larry J. Heflin Tennis Center
  400 Lakeshore Drive
  Paducah, KY   42001
Comments:

Site: Larry J. Heflin Tennis Center
Dates: May 10-17

Region 2
Manager: Nathan Grace
   AD
Phone (cell): 270-577-0307
Email: Nathan.grace@henderson.kyschools.us
Host: Henderson County High School
  2424 Zion Rd
  Henderson, KY   42420
Host AD: Nathan Grace
  Email: Nathan.grace@henderson.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-577-0307
Data Entry: Nathan Grace
  Email: Nathan.grace@henderson.kyschools.us
Site: Henderson County
  2424 Zion Rd
  Henderson, KY   42420
Comments:

Site: Henderson County
Dates: May 12-14, 19th

Region 3
Manager: Dan Crume
   AD
Phone (cell): (270) 852-7000
Email: daniel.crume@daviess.kyschools.us
Host: Apollo High School
  2280 Tamarack Rd
  Owensboro, KY   42301
Host AD: Dan Crume
  Email: daniel.crume@daviess.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (270) 852-7000
Data Entry: Jennifer Settle
  Email: Jennifer.settle@owensboro.kyschools.us
Site: Centre Court
  2965 Bittel Rd.
  Owensboro, KY   42301
Comments:

Site: Centre Court
Dates: May 10-14

Region 4
Manager: Calvin Head
   AD
Phone (cell): (270) 839-4071
Email: calvin.head@bgreen.kyschools.us
Host: Bowling Green High School
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Host AD: Calvin Head
  Email: calvin.head@bgreen.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (270) 839-4071
Data Entry: Dax Evans
  Email: dax.evans@bgreen.kyschools.us
Site: Bowling Green
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Comments:

Sites: Bowling Green High School & Kereiakes Park
Dates: 5/16-5/20

Region 5
Manager: Joe Stockton
   AD
Phone (cell): (270) 801-6253
Email: joe.stockton@hardin.kyschools.us
Host: North Hardin High School
  801 S Logsdon Pky
  Radcliff, KY   40160
Host AD: Joe Stockton
  Email: joe.stockton@hardin.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (270) 801-6253
Data Entry: Dan Duncan
  Email: dan.duncan@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: Freeman Lake Tennis Complex
  208 Freeman Lake Park Rd
  Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Comments:

Site: Freeman Lake Tennis Complex
Dates: Ind. S/D: May 12-15; Team May 7-10, 19-20

Region 6
Manager: Jimmy Durham
   AD
Phone (cell): (606) 657-1738
Email: james.durham2@jefferson.kyschools.us
Host: Jeffersontown High School
  9600 Old Six Mile Ln
  Jeffersontown, KY   40299
Host AD: Jimmy Durham
  Email: james.durham2@jefferson.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (606) 657-1738
Data Entry: Toby Clark
  Email: tufftoby1980@yahoo.com
Site: Mercy Academy
  5801 Fegenbush Lane
  Louisville, KY   40228
Comments:

Site: Mercy Academy
Dates: 5/5-5/15/25

Region 7
Manager: Amy Elliott
   AD
Phone (cell): (502) 262-3513
Email: amy.elliott@kcd.org
Host: Kentucky Country Day High School
  4100 Springdale Rd
  Louisville, KY   40241
Host AD: Amy Elliott
  Email: amy.elliott@kcd.org
  Phone (cell): (502) 262-3513
Data Entry: Lisa Pepper
  Email: lisa.pepper@kcd.org
Site: Kentucky Country Day
  4100 Springdale Rd
  Louisville, KY   40241
Comments:

Site: Kentucky Country Day
Dates: May 12 - May 15

Region 8
Manager: Kate Tucker
   AD
Phone (cell): (502) 655-0275
Email: kate.tucker@shelby.kyschools.us
Host: Collins High School
  801 Discovery Boulevard
  Shelbyville, KY   40065
Host AD: Kate Tucker
  Email: kate.tucker@shelby.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (502) 655-0275
Data Entry: Vicki Noel
  Email: vickinoel@yahoo.com
Site: Collins
  801 Discovery Boulevard
  Shelbyville, KY   40065
Comments:

Site: Collins HS
Dates: May 12-14

Region 9
Manager: Tony Bacigalupo
   AD
Phone (cell): (859) 620-6585
Email: tbacigalupo@covcath.org
Host: Covington Catholic High School
  1600 Dixie Hwy
  Covington, KY   41011
Host AD: Tony Bacigalupo
  Email: tbacigalupo@covcath.org
Data Entry: Jared Haught
  Email: jaredhaught@gmail.com
Site: Covington Catholic
  1600 Dixie Hwy
  Covington, KY   41011
Comments:

Site: Covington Catholic
Dates: 5/10-5/14 (Singles/Doubles), 5/15-5/18 (Team)
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2024-2025 Boys Tennis Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Region 10
Manager: Jon Wirth
   AD
Phone (cell): (859) 322-3385
Email: jon.wirth@pendleton.kyschools.us
Host: Pendleton County High School
  2359 Hwy 27 N
  Falmouth, KY   41040
Host AD: Jon Wirth
  Email: jon.wirth@pendleton.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (859) 322-3385
Data Entry: Lisa Feltner
  Email: feltner.lg@pg.com
Site: Pendleton County
  2359 Hwy 27 N
  Falmouth, KY   41040
Comments:

Sites: Bourbon County/Harrison County
Dates: May 9, 12, 13, 15

Region 11
Manager: Robert Cooksey
   AD
Phone (cell): (859) 893-2527
Email: robert.cooksey@madison.kyschools.us
Host: Madison Central High School
  705 N 2nd St
  Richmond, KY   40475
Host AD: Robert Cooksey
  Email: robert.cooksey@madison.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (859) 893-2527
Data Entry: Luke Prince
  Email: luke.prince@madison.kyschools.us
Site: Berea College
  101 Chestnut St.
  Berea, KY   40404
Comments:

Site: Berea College
Dates: 5/10, 5/12-5/16 (backup emergency weather dates of May
19-21 if needed)

Region 12
Manager: Alan Glover
   AD
Phone (cell): (606) 271-2154
Email: algover@somersetchristian.com
Host: Somerset Christian School
  815 Grand Central Blvd.
  Somerset, KY   42503
Host AD: Alan Glover
  Email: algover@somersetchristian.com
  Phone (cell): (606) 271-2154
Data Entry: Matt Vonderbrink
  Email: matt.d.vonderbrink@gmail.com
Site: Somerset Christian
  815 Grand Central Blvd.
  Somerset, KY   42503
Comments:

Indiv./Doubles Site: Eastern Kentucky University
Team Event: Various sites
Dates: 5/5-5/9; 5/12-

Region 13
Manager: Eugene Farmer
   AD
Phone (cell): 606-273-7410
Email: eugene.farmer@harlan.kyschools.us
Host: Harlan County High School
  4000 N. US 119
  Baxter KY, KY   40806
Host AD: Eugene Farmer
  Email: eugene.farmer@harlan.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-273-7410
Data Entry: Caleb Bailey
  Email: calebbailey95@gmail.com
Site: Harlan County
  4000 N. US 119
  Baxter KY, KY   40806
Comments:

Site: Harlan County HS
Dates: May 5-15

Region 14
Manager: Austin Moore
   AD
Phone (cell): (606) 975-0194
Email: austin.moore@estill.kyschools.us
Host: Estill County High School
  397 Engineer Road
  Irvine, KY   40336
Host AD: Austin Moore
  Email: austin.moore@estill.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (606) 975-0194
Data Entry: Austin Moore
  Email: austin.moore@estill.kyschools.us
Site: Estill County
  397 Engineer Road
  Irvine, KY   40336
Comments:

Site: Estill County
Dates: 5/21/2025

Region 15
Manager: Chandler Thompson
   AD
Phone (cell): (606) 615-1977
Email:
chandler.thompson@lawrence.kyschools.us
Host: Lawrence County High School
  100 Bulldog Lane
  Louisa, KY   41230
Host AD: Chandler Thompson
  Email:
chandler.thompson@lawrence.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (606) 615-1977
Data Entry: Joey McClanahan
  Email: joey.mcclanahan@lawrence.kyschools.us
Site: Lawrence County
  100 Bulldog Lane
  Louisa, KY   41230
Comments:

Site: Lawrence County HS
Dates: TBD

Region 16
Manager: TJ Maynard
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): (606) 465-4530
Email: tj.maynard@russellind.kyschools.us
Host: Russell High School
  709 Red Devil Ln
  Russell, KY   41169
Host AD: TJ Maynard
  Email: tj.maynard@russellind.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (606) 465-4530
Data Entry: Michelle Hill
  Email: michelle.hill@russellind.kyschools.us
Site: Ashland Tennis Center
  1300 Oakview Rd
  Ashland, KY   41101
Comments:

Site: Ashland Tennis Center
Dates: May 12-20, 2025
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